

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
PURCHASING SECTION
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS - 2
BID 2021-013 DANIEL DEFENSE CARBINE RIFLES
AS OF APRIL 8, 2021

Question #3: *Do the trades have to be picked up in person or can they be shipped to us with a prepaid shipping label?*

Answer #3: Refer to Part B, Paragraph 20.

Question #4: *Do we have to bid on the trades or can we just bid on the new guns?*

Answer #4: Refer to Part C, Paragraph 5 which states, "Bidders must include responses for this initial trade-in... Bidders must disclose any restrictions on items to be accepted for trade-in in BID RESPONSE (PART D-1) EXCEPTIONS."